Loyola Marymount (9-9,2-4 WCC) -vs- Gonzaga (16-2,5-0 WCC)
01/27/22 at McCarthey Athletic Center, Spokane, WA

Date: 01/27/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;%g:PeM, 000 Loyola Marymount 19 36 55
Site: McCarthey Athletic Center, Spokane, WA Gonzaga 36 53 89
Referees: Mike Reed, David Hall, John Higgins
Loyola Marymount 55
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Leaupepe,Keli 26 5-13 1-3 1-1 4-4 8 3 0 2 0 0 12
02 Quintana,Joe 27 3-12 2-7 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 1 8
00 Scott,Eli 32 3-11 0-1 1-2 5-3 8 1 3 3 0 0 7
20 Shelton,Cam 31 1-8 1-2 2-4 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 0 5
11 Marble Il,Kwane 27 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 4
12  Anderson,Jalin 23 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 7
24 Merkviladze,Alex 16 3-8 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 7
13 Lewis,Lamayj 11 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Jackson, Jr.,Quentin 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Elliott 1V,David 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 200 22-67 6-22 5-8 16-19 3% 14 6 11 (o] 3 55
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-33 24.24 % 2-10 20.00 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 14-34 41.18 % 4-12 33.33 % 4-6  66.67 %
Total 22-67 32.8% 6-22 27.3 % 5-8 62.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 O
Gonzaga 89
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Holmgren,Chet 30 7-8 3-3 4-5 1-8 9 1 0 3 3 1 21
45  Bolton,Rasir 26 4-9 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 0 0 2 10
00  Strawther,Julian 25 4-5 2-3 0-0 2-4 6 2 2 0 1 0 10
02 Timme,Drew 24 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 4 2 0 8
03 Nembhard,Andrew 24 2-4 1-3 1-1 0-3 3 2 4 0 0 1 6
11 Hickman,Nolan 19 5-7 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 11
22  Watson,Anton 16  3-7 0-2 2-4 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 8
10 Sallis,Hunter 18 2-2 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 2 7
33 Gregg,Ben 7 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
35 Graves,Will 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
05 Arlauskas,Martynas 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0] 0 0 0
23 Lang,Matthew 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
15 Few,Joe 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 34-55 12-23 9-12 4-30 34 12 21 8 6 7 89
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-25 56.00 % 4-8 50.00 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 20-30 66.67 % 8-15 53.33 % 5-7 71.43 %
Total 34-55 61.8% 12-23 52.2 % 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Bench Points: 34

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 23



VISITORS: Loyola Marymount

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gonzaga

REBOUND DEF by MARBLE 11, KWANE
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,ELI(in the paint)

STEAL by QUINTANA,JOE
MISS 3PTR by QUINTANA,JOE

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,CAM

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,ELI

REBOUND OFF by MARBLE I1,KWANE

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,CAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,ELI

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ELI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,CAM

FOUL by MARBLE I1,KWANE

REBOUND DEF by MARBLE I1,KWANE

MISS LAYUP by LEAUPEPE,KELI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LEAUPEPE,KELI
GOOD JUMPER by MARBLE I1,KWANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by QUINTANA,JOE
MISS LAYUP by MARBLE II,KWANE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LEAUPEPE,KELI
ASSIST by MARBLE I1,KWANE

MISS 3PTR by QUINTANA,JOE

FOUL by SHELTON,CAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by SHELTON,CAM
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JALIN

MISS 3PTR by LEAUPEPE,KELI

REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,ELI

GOOD LAYUP by LEAUPEPE,KELI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCOTT,ELI

REBOUND DEF by LEAUPEPE,KELI

MISS LAYUP by LEAUPEPE,KELI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEAUPEPE,KELI
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARBLE I1,KWANE
SUB OUT by LEAUPEPE,KELI

19:46
19:23
19:08
19:08
18:38

18:24
17:55

17:45

17:41
17:38
17:08
17:06
16:48
16:14
16:00
16:00
15:53
15:36
15:17
15:17

15:05

14:41
14:25
13:58
13:47
13:47
13:47
13:47
13:37
13:10

13:06

12:53
12:23
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:22
12:22

2-0

2-2

4-2

4-5

7-5

-7

7-10

9-10

V2

V2

H1

V2

H3

H1

MISS JUMPER by TIMME,DREW

TURNOVER by HOLMGREN,CHET

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by NEMBHARD,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by TIMME,DREW

GOOD DUNK by HOLMGREN,CHET (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by STRAWTHER,JULIAN

MISS 3PTR by NEMBHARD,ANDREW

FOUL by NEMBHARD,ANDREW

BLOCK by TIMME,DREW

MISS JUMPER by HOLMGREN,CHET

BLOCK by STRAWTHER,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by STRAWTHER,JULIAN
GOOD 3PTR by NEMBHARD,ANDREW
ASSIST by STRAWTHER,JULIAN

GOOD JUMPER by TIMME,DREW

REBOUND DEF by NEMBHARD,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by BOLTON,RASIR
ASSIST by TIMME,DREW

MISS JUMPER by TIMME,DREW

SUB OUT by HOLMGREN,CHET
SUB IN by WATSON,ANTON



SUB IN by LEWIS,LAMAJ 12:22

SUB IN by MERKVILADZE,ALEX 12:22

12:12 MISS 3PTR by BOLTON,RASIR
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JALIN --

11:45 FOUL by STRAWTHER,JULIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45

11:45 SUB OUT by NEMBHARD,ANDREW

11:45 SUB IN by HICKMAN,NOLAN
MISS FT by SCOTT,ELI 11:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCOTT,ELI 11:45 10-10

11:13 10-12 H2 GOOD JUMPER by TIMME,DREW
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,JALIN(in the paint) 10:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,NOLAN

FOUL by MERKVILADZE,ALEX 10:45
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ELI 10:45
SUB OUT by QUINTANA,JOE 10:45
SUB IN by SHELTON,CAM 10:45
SUB IN by LEAUPEPE,KELI 10:45

10:34 10-14 H4 GOOD LAYUP by TIMME,DREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST by WATSON,ANTON

GOOD 3PTR by MERKVILADZE,ALEX 10:11 13-14 H1

ASSIST by ANDERSON,JALIN --
10:01 13-17 H4 GOOD 3PTR by HICKMAN,NOLAN
-- ASSIST by WATSON,ANTON

09:41 FOUL by WATSON,ANTON
09:41 SUB OUT by STRAWTHER,JULIAN
09:41 SUB OUT by BOLTON,RASIR
09:41 SUB IN by NEMBHARD,ANDREW
09:41 SUB IN by SALLIS,HUNTER
09:27 FOUL by WATSON,ANTON
09:27 SUB OUT by WATSON,ANTON
09:27 SUB IN by HOLMGREN,CHET

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JALIN 09:27

SUB OUT by LEWIS,LAMAJ 09:27

SUB OUT by MERKVILADZE,ALEX 09:27

SUB IN by SCOTT,ELI 09:27

SUB IN by QUINTANA,JOE 09:27

SUB IN by MARBLE I1,KWANE 09:27

GOOD JUMPER by LEAUPEPE,KELI(in the paint) 09:11 15-17 H2
09:05 MISS LAYUP by TIMME,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEAUPEPE,KELI -

TURNOVER by SHELTON,CAM 08:45
08:45 STEAL by NEMBHARD,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by NEMBHARD,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the
08:43 15-19 H4 paint)

FOUL by QUINTANA,JOE 08:43
08:43 15-20 H5 GOOD FT by NEMBHARD,ANDREW(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by QUINTANA,JOE(in the paint) 08:19
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,ELI ==
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,ELI(in the paint) 08:15 17-20 H3

08:00 17-22 H5 GOOD LAYUP by HICKMAN,NOLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TIMME,DREW

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,CAM 07:25
REBOUND OFF by LEAUPEPE,KELI -
MISS LAYUP by LEAUPEPE,KELI(in the paint) 07:21
REBOUND OFF by LEAUPEPE,KELI -
MISS 3PTR by MARBLE II,KWANE 07:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:15
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ELI 06:57

== REBOUND DEF by SALLIS,HUNTER
06:39 17-24 H7 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMGREN,CHET(in the paint)



TURNOVER by SCOTT,ELI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHELTON,CAM

SUB IN by MERKVILADZE,ALEX
SUB OUT by LEAUPEPE,KELI

SUB IN by ANDERSON,JALIN
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,JALIN

STEAL by MERKVILADZE,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,ELI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by QUINTANA,JOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ELI
TURNOVER by LEAUPEPE,KELI
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JALIN

SUB IN by LEWIS,LAMAJ

SUB OUT by MERKVILADZE,ALEX
SUB IN by LEAUPEPE,KELI

FOUL by MARBLE I1,KWANE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARBLE I1,KWANE
SUB IN by SHELTON,CAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by LEWIS,LAMAJ

MISS 3PTR by QUINTANA,JOE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by SCOTT,ELI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,CAM

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,LAMAJ

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,LAMAJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17-26

17-28

17-31

17-32
17-33

17-35

19-35

H9

H11

H 14

H 15
H 16

H 18

H 16

STEAL by HOLMGREN,CHET
GOOD LAYUP by HICKMAN,NOLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TIMME,DREW

TURNOVER by TIMME,DREW

BLOCK by HOLMGREN,CHET

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HICKMAN,NOLAN

SUB IN by BOLTON,RASIR

GOOD JUMPER by TIMME,DREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by BOLTON,RASIR
MISS LAYUP by BOLTON,RASIR(in the paint)

FOUL by HOLMGREN,CHET

STEAL by BOLTON,RASIR

SUB OUT by SALLIS,HUNTER
SUB IN by STRAWTHER,JULIAN

GOOD 3PTR by STRAWTHER,JULIAN
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,ANDREW

SUB OUT by TIMME,DREW
SUB IN by WATSON,ANTON

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,ANTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLMGREN,CHET

GOOD FT by HOLMGREN,CHET
GOOD FT by HOLMGREN,CHET

REBOUND DEF by NEMBHARD,ANDREW
GOOD DUNK by WATSON,ANTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOLTON,RASIR

SUB OUT by WATSON,ANTON
SUB IN by TIMME,DREW

TURNOVER by TIMME,DREW

FOUL by NEMBHARD,ANDREW
SUB OUT by NEMBHARD,ANDREW
SUB IN by HICKMAN,NOLAN



SUB OUT by LEWIS,LAMAJ 01:28

SUB IN by ANDERSON,JALIN 01:28
MISS JUMPER by LEAUPEPE,KELI 01:20
- REBOUND DEF by STRAWTHER,JULIAN
01:03 MISS LAYUP by HICKMAN,NOLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JALIN -
MISS 3PTR by QUINTANA,JOE 00:57
REBOUND OFF by QUINTANA,JOE -
MISS 3PTR by LEAUPEPE,KELI 00:41
- REBOUND DEF by HOLMGREN,CHET
00:15 MISS 3PTR by BOLTON,RASIR
REBOUND DEF by LEAUPEPE,KELI -
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,ELI(in the paint) 00:08
- REBOUND DEF by HOLMGREN,CHET
FOUL by LEAUPEPE,KELI 00:07
00:07 SUB OUT by STRAWTHER,JULIAN
00:07 SUB IN by SALLIS,HUNTER
00:07 SUB OUT by TIMME,DREW
00:07 SUB IN by WATSON,ANTON
00:07 19-36 H 17 GOOD FT by HOLMGREN,CHET
00:07 MISS FT by HOLMGREN,CHET
REBOUND DEF by LEAUPEPE,KELI -
TURNOVER by LEAUPEPE,KELI 00:01
00:01 STEAL by SALLIS,HUNTER

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Marymount Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gonzaga
20:00 SUB OUT by SALLIS,HUNTER
20:00 SUB OUT by HICKMAN,NOLAN
20:00 SUB OUT by WATSON,ANTON
20:00 SUB IN by STRAWTHER,JULIAN
20:00 SUB IN by TIMME,DREW
20:00 SUB IN by NEMBHARD,ANDREW
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JALIN 20:00
SUB IN by MARBLE I1,KWANE 20:00
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,CAM 19:33
REBOUND OFF by MARBLE I1,KWANE -
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ELI(in the paint) 19:13
19:13 BLOCK by TIMME,DREW
- REBOUND DEF by STRAWTHER,JULIAN
19:04 FOUL by TIMME,DREW
19:04 TURNOVER by TIMME,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by QUINTANA,JOE(in the paint) 18:34 21-36 H 15
18:27 21-38 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BOLTON,RASIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by QUINTANA,JOE(in the paint) 18:01
18:01 BLOCK by HOLMGREN,CHET
- REBOUND DEF by HOLMGREN,CHET
17:52 MISS 3PTR by BOLTON,RASIR

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,CAM --
GOOD LAYUP by LEAUPEPE,KELI(in the paint) 17:34 23-38 H 15
ASSIST by SCOTT,ELI --

17:34 FOUL by STRAWTHER,JULIAN
SUB OUT by QUINTANA,JOE 17:34
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JALIN 17:34
GOOD FT by LEAUPEPE,KELI 17:34 24-38 H 14
17:15 TURNOVER by HOLMGREN,CHET
16:58 FOUL by BOLTON,RASIR
MISS FT by SHELTON,CAM 16:58

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHELTON,CAM 16:58



REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,ELI

GOOD LAYUP by LEAUPEPE,KELI(in the paint)

ASSIST by ANDERSON,JALIN

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JALIN

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,JALIN
ASSIST by SCOTT,ELI

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JALIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,ELI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JALIN

FOUL by LEAUPEPE,KELI

SUB OUT by LEAUPEPE,KELI

SUB IN by MERKVILADZE,ALEX

FOUL by ANDERSON,JALIN

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ELI
TURNOVER by SCOTT,ELI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,CAM

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,CAM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHELTON,CAM

SUB OUT by MERKVILADZE,ALEX
SUB IN by QUINTANA,JOE

SUB IN by LEAUPEPE,KELI

MISS LAYUP by LEAUPEPE,KELI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ELI

26-38

26-40

26-43

29-43

29-46

31-46

31-49

31-50

31-53

34-53
34-56

34-58

H12

H 14

H17

H 14

H17

H 15

H 18

H 19

H 22

H 19
H 22

H 24

GOOD DUNK by HOLMGREN,CHET(in the paint)

ASSIST by BOLTON,RASIR

REBOUND DEF by TIMME,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by HOLMGREN,CHET
ASSIST by STRAWTHER,JULIAN

GOOD 3PTR by BOLTON,RASIR(fastbreak)
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,ANDREW

TURNOVER by TIMME,DREW

REBOUND DEF by HOLMGREN,CHET
GOOD 3PTR by STRAWTHER,JULIAN
ASSIST by BOLTON,RASIR

REBOUND DEF by NEMBHARD,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by STRAWTHER,JULIAN

SUB OUT by STRAWTHER,JULIAN
SUB OUT by TIMME,DREW

SUB IN by SALLIS,HUNTER

SUB IN by WATSON,ANTON

REBOUND OFF by STRAWTHER,JULIAN

GOOD FT by WATSON,ANTON

MISS FT by WATSON,ANTON

STEAL by SALLIS,HUNTER
GOOD 3PTR by HOLMGREN,CHET
ASSIST by BOLTON,RASIR

SUB OUT by BOLTON,RASIR
SUB IN by HICKMAN,NOLAN

GOOD 3PTR by HOLMGREN,CHET
ASSIST by WATSON,ANTON

BLOCK by HOLMGREN,CHET
REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,NOLAN

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ANTON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SALLIS,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by SALLIS,HUNTER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NEMBHARD,ANDREW
SUB IN by BOLTON,RASIR

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ANTON
MISS 3PTR by BOLTON,RASIR



11:13 SUB OUT by BOLTON,RASIR

11:13 SUB IN by NEMBHARD,ANDREW
FOUL by SCOTT,ELI 11:05
TURNOVER by SCOTT,ELI 11:05
SUB OUT by MARBLE 11,KWANE 10:55
SUB IN by SHELTON,CAM 10:55
10:55 SUB OUT by NEMBHARD,ANDREW
10:55 SUB IN by BOLTON,RASIR
10:51 34-60 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,ANTON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by QUINTANA,JOE 10:30 37-60 H 23
10:21 37-62 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by BOLTON,RASIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by QUINTANA,JOE(in the paint) 09:50
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,ELI =
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,ELI(in the paint) 09:45
= REBOUND DEF by HOLMGREN,CHET
FOUL by QUINTANA,JOE 09:41
09:41 37-63 H 26 GOOD FT by SALLIS,HUNTER(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ELI 09:41
SUB IN by MERKVILADZE,ALEX 09:41
09:41 37-64 H27 GOOD FT by SALLIS,HUNTER(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by SHELTON,CAM 09:30
09:30 STEAL by BOLTON,RASIR
09:26 37-66 H 29 GOOD DUNK by HICKMAN,NOLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by BOLTON,RASIR
MISS LAYUP by LEAUPEPE,KELI(in the paint) 09:09
- REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,NOLAN
08:52 37-68 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ANTON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MERKVILADZE,ALEX(in the paint) 08:22
= REBOUND DEF by HOLMGREN,CHET
08:12 37-70 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMGREN,CHET(in the paint)
FOUL by LEAUPEPE,KELI 08:12
08:12 SUB OUT by BOLTON,RASIR
08:12 SUB IN by STRAWTHER,JULIAN
08:12 37-71 H 34 GOOD FT by HOLMGREN,CHET
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,JALIN 07:54
- REBOUND DEF by HOLMGREN,CHET
FOUL by QUINTANA,JOE 07:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45
SUB OUT by QUINTANA,JOE 07:45
SUB OUT by LEAUPEPE,KELI 07:45
SUB IN by SCOTT,ELI 07:45
SUB IN by MARBLE I1,KWANE 07:45
07:33 37-73 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by HICKMAN,NOLAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MERKVILADZE,ALEX 07:11
= REBOUND DEF by HOLMGREN,CHET
FOUL by SHELTON,CAM 07:00
07:00 MISS FT by WATSON,ANTON
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:00 37-74 H 37 GOOD FT by WATSON,ANTON
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,JALIN 06:43
06:43 STEAL by HICKMAN,NOLAN
06:37 TURNOVER by HOLMGREN,CHET
06:37 SUB OUT by HOLMGREN,CHET
06:37 SUB IN by GREGG,BEN
MISS LAYUP by MERKVILADZE,ALEX(in the paint) 06:13
REBOUND OFF by MERKVILADZE,ALEX -
GOOD LAYUP by MERKVILADZE,ALEX(in the paint) 06:10 39-74 H 35
05:59 39-76 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by STRAWTHER,JULIAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MARBLE II,KWANE(in the paint) 05:43 41-76 H 35
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ELI 05:33
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JALIN 05:33

SUB IN by QUINTANA,JOE 05:33



SUB IN by LEWIS,LAMAJ

GOOD 3PTR by QUINTANA,JOE

MISS 3PTR by QUINTANA,JOE

REBOUND DEF by QUINTANA,JOE
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,CAM

SUB OUT by QUINTANA,JOE
SUB IN by JACKSON, JR.,QUENTIN

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,CAM

MISS LAYUP by MERKVILADZE,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,CAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARBLE 11,KWANE

SUB IN by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID

GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAM

GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAM

SUB OUT by SHELTON,CAM

SUB IN by ANDERSON,JALIN

STEAL by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by MERKVILADZE,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, JR.,QUENTIN

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON, JR.,QUENTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MERKVILADZE,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JALIN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,LAMAJ
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,LAMAJ(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LEWIS,LAMAJ

41-78
44-78
44-81

45-81
46-81

46-84

48-84

50-84
50-86

50-89

52-89

54-89

55-89

H 37
H 34
H 37

H 36
H 35

H 38

H 36

H 34
H 36

H 39

H 37

H 35

H 34

MISS 3PTR by HICKMAN,NOLAN
REBOUND OFF by STRAWTHER,JULIAN
GOOD DUNK by STRAWTHER,JULIAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SALLIS,HUNTER
ASSIST by HICKMAN,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by SALLIS,HUNTER
MISS JUMPER by GREGG,BEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by STRAWTHER,JULIAN
SUB IN by ARLAUSKAS,MARTYNAS

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,ANTON

REBOUND DEF by ARLAUSKAS,MARTYNAS
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,ANTON

FOUL by GREGG,BEN

SUB OUT by WATSON,ANTON
SUB IN by LANG,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by GREGG,BEN

REBOUND DEF by GREGG,BEN
GOOD 3PTR by GREGG,BEN
ASSIST by LANG,MATTHEW
FOUL by GREGG,BEN

SUB OUT by SALLIS,HUNTER
SUB OUT by HICKMAN,NOLAN
SUB IN by FEW,JOE

SUB IN by GRAVES,WILL

MISS 3PTR by GREGG,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by GREGG,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FEW,JOE

REBOUND DEF by GREGG,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,WILL(fastbreak)

ASSIST by LANG,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by FEW,JOE

FOUL by LANG,MATTHEW



